                             ICP DAS CO., LTD                           Website: https://www.icpdas.com                               Vol. 2026.02                                               3/4
Slim Type Ethernet I/O Modules
                             ICP DAS CO., LTD                           Website: https://www.icpdas.com                               Vol. 2026.02                                               1/4
Slim Type Ethernet I/O Modules
(P)ET-2218H / (P)ET-2218H-16 is an 8/16-channel thermocouple input module that provides 100Hz high-speed measurement
and open wire detection for each channel. The module supports a variety of thermocouple input types, including Type J, K,
T, E, R, S, B, N, C, L, M, and LDIN43710, and Features an automatic cold-junction compensation function for all channels. The
module includes a built-in 2-port Ethernet switch, facilitating a daisy-chain topology. This feature off ers fl exibility in device

                             ICP DAS CO., LTD                           Website: https://www.icpdas.com                               Vol. 2026.02                                               2/4
  Thermocouple Type
Type Code Temperature Range
J -210 ~ + 760 ℃
K -270 ~ + 1372 ℃
T -270 ~ + 400 ℃
E -270 ~ + 1000 ℃
R 0 ~ + 1768 ℃
S 0 ~ + 1768 ℃
B 0 ~ + 1820 ℃
N -270 ~ + 1300 ℃
C 0 ~ + 2320 ℃
L -200 ~ + 800 ℃
M -200 ~ + 100 ℃
LDIN43710 -200 ~ + 900 ℃
Thermocouple Input
 Wire Connections
CH+
CH-
+
-
  Applications
• Building Automation • Machine Automation
• Remote Diagnosis • Factory Automation
• Remote Maintenance • Testing Equipment
Model ET-2218H/S1
PET-2218H/S1
ET-2218H-16/S1
PET-2218H-16/S1
Analog Input
Channels 8 16
Sensor Type Thermocouple
(J, K, T, E, R, S, B, N, C, L, M, LDIN43710)
Resolution 16-bit
Accuracy ±0.1% FSR (25℃ )
Sampling Rate Normal Mode 1.5 Hz (per channel)
Fast Mode 100 Hz (per channel)
Overvoltage Protection 30 VDC
Individual Channel  Confi guration Yes
Open Wire Detection Yes
CN-1825M / CN-1826M
Wire Strip Length 4 ~ 5 mm
Wire Range 16 ~ 24 AWG
  I/O Specifi cations
  Appearance
Only the PET series supports PoE
(Power over Ethernet)
Link/Act
Link/Act
ETH1
ETH2
F.G.
GND
+Vs
SW 0:    Run
       (User specified IP or DHCP)
1-E: Run IP
       (Default IP, 192.168.255.1 - 14)
F:    Init
       (Factory default, Firmware Update)
LED Indicators
ET-2218H /
PET-2218H
ET-2218H-16 /
PET-2218H-16
Insert the Daughter Board:
CN-1825M
CN-1826M
PWR
Note:  When the measured temperature exceeds the maximum value of the specifi ed range or if the channel is disconnected, the
"H/A" LED on the front pannel will lights up. If it drops below the lower limit, the "L/A" LED will lights up. For example, Type M,
-200 ~ 100 ℃ .
                             ICP DAS CO., LTD                           Website: https://www.icpdas.com                               Vol. 2026.02                                               3/4

8-ch High Speed Thermocouple Input, 100 S/s (RoHS)
Includes a CN-1825M daughter board
  Ordering Information
  Dimensions (Units: mm)
ET-2218H-16/S1 CR PET-2218H-16/S1 CR
- PoE
Ethernet I/O Module with 2-port Ethernet Switch,
16-ch High Speed Thermocouple Input, 100 S/s (RoHS)
Includes a CN-1826M daughter board
(P)ET-2218H-16/S1 = (P)ET-2218H-16 + CN-1826M(P)ET-2218H/S1 = (P)ET-2218H + CN-1825M
  Accessories
ASO-0015 CR Wall Mount Kit (W: 28 mm) (RoHS)
(P)ET-2000 + ASO-0015
ASO-0015
(P)ET-2218H-16 + CN-1826M
(P)ET-2218H + CN-1825M
144.0
89.5
33.2
51.2